Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>V V V V V V V V V V</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Muro Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Aero Pharmaceuticals, Inc.     Internal     Address:		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33431  Individual(s) citizenship  Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of  Other  Execution Date: 8/1/03	Limited Partnership		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional num			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			
Name:D'Ann Simonds Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Street Address:_ 3848 FAU Blvd., Ste. 100	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip:33431			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Richard L. Aloi  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0737

US-13-20	<b>Ю</b> И — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ 102744156	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  V U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Aero Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  Internal Address:n/a  Street Address: _3848 FAU Boulevard, Suite 100  City: _Boca RatonState: _FL _Zip: _33431  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,460,596	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Heather Bisbee		
Internal Address: n/a	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Aero Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 3848 FAU Boulevard, Suite 100	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33431	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Richard L. Aloi  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cov	05/03/04 ignature Date per sheet, attachments, and document:	
Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0738** 

EXHIBIT B
Assignment

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Muro Pharmaceutical, Inc., an address of 890 East Street, Tewksbury, Mass the mark Prelone®, which is registered in the U Registration Number 1460596, dated October 13	nited States Patent and Trader	· Checki alla in anci-0
WHEREAS, Aero Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	., a Florida corporation, ("Assi	ignee") with an , is
address of desirons of acquiring said mark and the Registra	ntion thereof;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to said mark(s), together with the good will of the identified registration(s) thereof.	luable consideration, receipt on Assignee all rights, tide and in business symbolized by the m	ark, and the above-
	MURO PHARMACEUT	TCAL, INC.
}	By: Name: Peter Polictier Title: President	To the state of th
The foregoing instrument was acknowl 2003, by Peter Pelletier, as President of Muro	Pharmacentical, Inc., who is a	
me.	Notary Public Jul  Print Name: Jul  My Commission Expin	ie Beutel
	<del>=</del>	UNIE BRUTTEL Notary Public / 1 0 7

BOSTON (713968+E

**RECORDED: 05/05/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002983 FRAME: 0739